OP \$40.00 87365145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487107

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMG College, LLC		08/22/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMG Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87365145	IMG COLLEGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128087897

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128087800

Email: trademarks@kelleydrye.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea L. Calvaruso Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
SIGNATURE:	/patricialwerner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=US 1 MARK _ Signed JK#page1.tif source=US 1 MARK _ Signed JK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between IMG College, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and IMG Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Trademarks Schedule (the "Marks"), including all rights under common law, the corresponding registrations and applications therefor, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the right to recover damages and profits for past, present and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all rights under common law, the corresponding registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee any and all claims of Assignor for past infringement and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out of the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request and cost of Assignee, all necessary documents, papers, instruments, and assignments in order to assign the Marks to Assignee, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee, including Assignee's right to record this Trademark Assignment with all trademark offices worldwide, and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is reasonably deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date below.

IMG (PLLEGE, LLC
Ву:	
Name	Joel Karansky
Title:_	Authorized Signatory
Date:	August 22, 2018

TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE

Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	Reg./App No.	Reg. App. Date	Owner
US	IMG COLLEGE	87/365,145	09-March-2017	IMG College, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 08/22/2018